

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

MALTMAN INTERNATIONAL Expands Leadership Team

Toronto, Ontario Canada April 26, 2018

Kyle Winston, President of F.C. Maltman International, a CRU GROUP Company, today announced the appointment of 2 new leaders to their management team: Paul Robertson as Managing Director and Varma Singh as Assistant Director.

Mr. Robertson joined Maltman's a year ago, with decades of experience as an Executive Adjuster in Construction, Environmental and Professional Liability. He also brings years of experience in Claims Management leadership with large insurers and major independent adjusting firms.

"I am very excited to be a part of this great team and given the opportunity to grow with and build Maltman's." said Mr. Robertson "It is a company that has been a renowned leader in the specialty claim market for 70 years."

When asked about the Vision for the business going forward, Mr. Robertson replied "Building upon Maltman's years of success in providing professional, respectful claims services, our Vision is to deliver a value proposition to our clients based on simply doing things the way they want them done - based on their own policies and procedures".

Mr. Singh comes to F.C. Maltman International with a deep background in Complex and Casualty Claims, several years' experience with the London market, as well as with years of Claims Management leadership at major Canadian and international insurers.

"We are pleased to appoint Paul and Varma to their new roles" said Kyle Winston President of F.C. Maltman International and CRU GROUP "They both have deep specialty claims knowledge and are well suited to move this great brand forward."

F.C. Maltman International also welcomes Bob Rosenthal as Executive General Adjuster, and Paul Quinn and Andrea Rowe as Senior Adjusters.

"These new additions to the team are only the beginning" said Mr. Winston "Together, our goal is to cement Maltman's position as a market leader in TPA and Specialty services serving the Canadian and London markets, with superior customer service, a broader portfolio of specialty lines adjusting capabilities... and all of this across a broader geography in Canada. We are going to achieve amazing things with F.C Maltman!"

> Maltman International 810-2001 Sheppard Avenue East Toronto, Ontario M2J 4Z8 www.maltmans.com



About Maltman International

Founded in 1949, Maltman International offers the highest quality service with in-depth technical knowledge for specialty E&O, D&O, Environmental and Commercial Liability claim services. Delivering superior customer service through our Toronto head office, our network of affiliate partners throughout Canada, the United States, and the World. The teams at Maltman International and CRU GROUP are committed to delivering superior adjusting and claim management services to a demanding and discerning Insurance Market.

For more information, please contact:

Becky Ramsbottom 416-492-4411 X 1263 rramsbottom@cruadjusters.com

Maltman International

810-2001 Sheppard Avenue East Toronto, Ontario M2J 4Z8 www.maltmans.com